To the F

d Trademarks:

Please record and adult	21779187 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albert Chin John Chen Lixiao Wang Ronald Sahatjian (Bruce) Yiqun Wang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SciMed Life Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Mail Stop A150
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes	Street Address: One SciMed Place
Execution Date: June 22, 2001 (Chin), June 1 June 18, 2001 (L. Wang), June 25, 2001 (Sahaj 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	ian), June 15, 2001 (Y. Wang),
June 22, 2001 (Chin), June 15, 2001 (Chen), June 15, 2001 (Y. Wang) A. Patent Application No.(s)	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is: une 18, 2001 (L. Wang), June 25, 2001 (Sahajian), B. Patent No.(s) abers attached? _ Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CROMPTON</u> , <u>SEAGER & TUFTE</u> , <u>LLC</u>	involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> X Enclosed
Address: 331 Second Avenue South, Suite Minneapolis, MN 55401	o Authorized to be charged to deposit account 895 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/2001 LMUELLER 00000227 09898710 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Robert E. Atkinson Name of Person Signing Significant Sign	gnature e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy July 3, 2001 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet,	accommencs and document: 4

Docket No.: 1001 1468101

REEL: 011973 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert Chin, residing at 25 Bernard Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02461, John Chen, residing at 4725 Terraceview Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55446, Lixiao Wang, residing at 1205 Oakview Road, Long Lake, Minnesota 55356, Ronald Sahatjian residing at 29 Saddle Club Road, Lexington, Massachusetts 02173, and (Bruce) Yiqun Wang residing at 6669 Quantico Lane North, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311 have made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled MEDICAL DEVICE WITH EXTRUDED MEMBER HAVING HELICAL ORIENTATION of even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of One SciMed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in *SciMed Life Systems, Inc.*, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we, Albert Chin, John Chen, Lixiao Wang, Ronald Sahatjian, and (Bruce) Yiqun covenant and agree with said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

PATENT REEL: 011973 FRAME: 0600 conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

	e, have hereunto set our hands this day of
	Albert Chin
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
known to me to be the person described in	fore me personally appeared <i>Albert Chin</i> me known and and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
حست ح	John Chen
STATE OF Minnesota)) ss. COUNTY OF Hanepin)	
known and known to me to be the person	_, 200 before me personally appeared John Chen to me described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
	Brenda K. Douse

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 011973 FRAME: 0601

		lipe W
		Lixiao Wang
STATE OF Minnes	ota)	Zimuo Wang /
) ss.	
STATE OF Minness COUNTY OF Hennes	(m)	
On this 18thday	of Tune	_, 200 before me personally appeared Lixiao Wang to me
known and known to m	ne to be the person	described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.		• •
	BRENDA K HOLINE	Brenda K. Louse
M M	STARY PUBLIC - MINNE	Notary Public
	y Commission Expans 1/81	1/2006 }
		Q, $a + b + c$
		(mald saliti
		Ronald Sahatjian
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
COUNTIOF	,	
known and known to m	ne to be the person	20_ before me personally appeared <i>Ronald Sahatjian</i> to me a described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, a executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
		Notary Public
		My one
		(Bruce) Yigun Wang
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this 15th day	of Tune	2021 before me personally appeared (Bruce) Yiqun Wang
to me known and known	wn to me to be t	he person described in and who executed the foregoing
		o me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	J	,
		Blenda K. Douse
		Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 011973 FRAME: 0602